



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 118**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 21/05/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *What was your trust spend for temporary community agency nursing in 2017?*

**The Trust does not provide community nursing agency staff**

2. *How many RGN shifts are released to temporary agencies?*

**8471 (2017 on site general nursing)**

3. *How many RGN shifts released to agency go unfilled?*

**1195 (on site general nursing)**

4. *How many HCA shifts are released to temporary agencies?*

**7054 (on site general nursing)**

5. *How many HCA shifts released to agency go unfilled?*

**605 (on site general nursing)**

6. *How many agencies are on your preferred suppliers list for these requirements?*

**12 (on site general nursing)**